

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1019 OF 2024

**Chandra Prabha K. D/o Velayudhan AcharyaPETITIONER
And Ors**

V/S

Union Of India And OrsRESPONDENT

**Ms. JAgruti Khairnar h/f Mr. Rahul Walia for Petitioner (On
VC).**

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,
JJ**

DATE : 30th January, 2024

P.C. :

Stand over to tomorrow i.e. 31/01/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)