

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1019 OF 2024**

**Chandra Prabha K. D/o  
Velayudhan Acharya & Ors.**

**.. Petitioners**

**Versus**

**Union of India & Ors.**

**.. Respondents**

Mr. Rahul Walia for petitioners.

**CORAM: DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &  
ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE: 31<sup>st</sup> JANUARY, 2024**

**P.C.:**

- 1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 4<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.**
- 2. Apart from the usual mode of service, the petitioners may take additional steps for effecting service on the respondents.**
- 3. To be listed along with Writ Petition No. 876 of 2023 and Writ Petition No. 9921 of 2018.**

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**

**(CHIEF JUSTICE)**