

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2025.01.30
21:04:56 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1019 OF 2024

Chandra Prabha K. d/o Velayudhan Acharya
and Others ...Petitioners
V/s
Union of India and Others ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 876 OF 2023

Mr. M.A. Fahim Kadar and Anr. ...Petitioners
V/s
Mr. Sumit Kumar and Others ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9921 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3712 OF 2010
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 9921 OF 2018

Mr. Sanjay Mhatre s/o Ravikant Mhatre and
Ors. ...Petitioners
V/s
Mr. Sumit Kumar and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rahul Walia, Advocate for the Applicant in IA/3712/2020.
None for the petitioner in WP/876/2023.
Ms. Gargi Warunjikar i/b Mr. A.R. Gole, Advocates for respondent nos.
7, 13, 14, 15, 26, 27 in WP/876/2023.
Mr. Rui Rodrigues, Advocate for respondent-UI in WP/9921/2018.
Mr. Adithya R. Iyer, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 13, 15 to 19, 21,
23, 28 and 31 in WP/876/2023 and for respondent nos. 4 to 16, 18 to
22, 24, 26, 31 and 34 in WP/9921/2018.
Mr. Ashok D. Shetty a/w. Mr. P. Kosla, Advocates for respondent nos. 32
to 34-UI in WP/876/2023 and respondent nos. 1 to 3 in
WP/9921/2018.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 29th JANUARY 2025

P. C. :

1] Learned counsel for the petitioners in Writ Petition No.9921 of 2018 and in Writ Petition No.1019 of 2024 to supply copies of affidavits to the learned counsel for the respondents.

2] Learned counsel for the petitioners in Writ Petition No.876 of 2023 is not present.

3] Place all these petitions for further consideration on 13/02/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)