

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1019 OF 2024

Chandra Prabha K. D-o Velayudhan Acharya ...Petitioners
And Ors

Versus

Union Of India And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 876 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9921 OF 2018

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3712 OF 2020

Mr. Rahul Walia, Advocate for the Petitioners in WP/1019/2024 and for the Applicant in IA/3712/2020.

Mr. Ramesh Tripathi, Ms. Shruti Tripathi, Mr. Animesh Kashyap, Advocates i/b Ramesh Tripathi and Associates for Petitioner in WP/876/2023.

Dr. Sujay Kantawala i/b Mr. Adithya Iyer, Advocates for Respondent Nos. 4 to 16, 18 to 22, 24, 26, 31 and 34 in PW/9921/18 and for Respondent nos. 1 to 13, 15 to 19, 21, 23, 28 and 31 in WP/876/2023.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues with Mr. Ashok Shetty, Mr. P. Khosla, Ms. Gargi Warunjikar, Mr. A.R. Gole, Advocates for the Respondent Nos. 7 to 13, 14 & 15, 26 & 27 & 34 in WP/9921/2018.

Mr. Ashok Shetty with Mr. P.J.Khosla, Advocates for Respondent No.32 to 34 in WP/876/2023.

Ms. Vishwali Botle i/b Mr. A.R. Gole, Advocates for Respondent Nos. 7,13, 14, 15, 26 & 27 in WP/876/2023.

**CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 3rd MARCH 2025

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2025.03.03
18:50:02 +0530

P.C. :

1. To enable the pleadings in the Writ Petitions to be completed, stand over to 03.04.2025.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)